	<i>^</i>	144	7 ¢	9	21	CTI	125	3	AS	B				5	19			
A	OBTS Number	7-1-1	<u> </u>			ARI	REST/1	NOTI	CE TO	APPEA	R ·	1. Arrest 6. Arrest 2. N.T.A		at for Warrant at for Capies ile Referral	1	JUVE	п.е 🦳	
DMI	Aguacy ORI Nam			Agency N		-lica Dana				- ·	Agency	Report N	nember (N.T.A.'s ealy)					
Nus	Charge Type: Check as many	0500200 ☐ 1. Felony		23	Raton Po		5. Ordinar				131	If Weapon Scized Multiple						
T R	as apply. Location of Arres	2. Traffic l	Business)		4. Traffic Mindem		6.00ker_			a of Offices							cator 1	
T I O	1300 NV	V 2ND AVE,	BOCA I		N, <i>1300 NI</i> Booking Date	V 2ND AV	E, BOC.	A Time	Juli Dave		2ND A I		OCA RATON	FL 334 cution of Vehicle			-	
×	07/0 Name (Last, First	8/2021 Middle)	01:2	22					1			Alias (Nam	ne, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Eac)				
		R, MORGA		Sex	Date of Birth		Height		lias:	Eve	Color		Hair Color G.A.	Comp	plecion	Be	ild	
,	W - White 1 - B - Black O	- American Indian - Oriental/Asian cos, Unique Physical I	W	M	01/30	/1958	5'10		160		BROW	N	SALTE	Indica	MEDIUN ston of:		Medium	
B			- Comment (Locator)				(8)-1-2		(Zip)			-	NOWN	Drug	iol Influence Influence Ionce Type:	Yes 🖼 🛰		
E N D	21229	treet, Apr. Number) CLUBSIDE	DR C, B	OCA I		L 33434	(State)						(561) 445-623	8 1. Cit	y 3. Florid		12	
A N T		u (Street, Apt. Hemb CLUBSIDE .		OCA I	(City) RATON, F	L 33434	(Stann)		(Zip)			_	(561) 445-623	8	est Source			
	SELF I	(Numa, Street)	, 21229	CLUB	SIDE DR		(State)		(Zip)			Phone		Occup		ventor		
	D/L Number, Sta				Sec. Number		INS Number				NEW 1		(, NY, United	Citizenshire US	,			
C O		me (Last, First, Midd						•	Race	Sex	Date of 131	irth			ed 3. Fedor ge 4. Misse	•	5. Jevenile	
DE	Co-Defendant No	ene (Last, First, Middl	e)						Race	Sex	Date of Bi	leth		1. Arresto	d 3. Felo	7	5. Juvenile	
۲	Parent	Other:				Name (Last,	Pirst, Middle))		<u> </u>	<u></u>			<u> </u>	Residence			
֖֖֖֖֖֖֖֖֖֖֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	Logal Custor Address (Street,				(C	tay)O		(Sta	ite)	(Zip)					Business I	bone .		
E N I	Notified by: (Na	me)		<u> </u>	7	1/2			Date		Tis		JUVENILE DISPO	SETTION oceand within	2, 101 J	AC	1	
E	Rateased To (N	ane)		 		Relationship	······································		Date	7	17	*	Department		3. Incero			
	The above	address was p	myided hy	, 0	defendant ar	ıd/or □ de	efendant's	s parer	its.	7	School	Attended				Grade		
ļ	The child:	and/or parent v 5-2526) inform	was told to	keep t	he Juvenile (Court Clerk's	Office	. ,		rty Crime?	Descrip	ption of Pr	roperty			Value of	Property	
L	17. Ye. 5.				No:			<u>, (</u>		Yes 🔯 N g Type	lo B. Burb		H. Hallacinogen	P. Petupher:		Jakaowa		
0	Drug Activity N. N/A P. Presess	S. Sell B. Buy T. Traffic	v. Sanoggie D. Deliver E. Use		Disperses/ 3 Distribute	f. Messefacture/ Produce/ Cultivate	Z. Other		N.S	i/A \mphetamine	C. Coc	nios	M. Marijaana O. Ophun/Deriv.	Equipme S. Synthetic	mt Z.C	Xthor		
CH	Charge Descript	ion						_					Statute Violation Number 316.193(25	A 43	Violat	ion of ORD #		
ARCE	Dene Activity	Drug Type As	nount / Unit	٠,	Officeac # 2021	-007962	Counts 1	Domestic Y	Violence	Warrant / C	apias Numbe	3			Bond			
Ç		ios				7/	7						Statute Violetics Number	¥	Violeti	ina of ORD 1		
VE CE	David Activity	Drug Type A	nouni / Unit	/	Officease #	17	Counts		Violence	Warrant / C	apias Munbo	-			Bost			
CH	Charge Descript	ion				-	البدوسيوان						Statute Violation Numb	er .	Violet	ion of ORD f		
ROE	Dana Ambrida	Drug Type A	noust / Unit		Offense #		Counts		Violence N	Warrant / C	Capias Numbe	H	·		Bond			
E		nt Physical Condition	of Defendant	/	7					Explain:	edge of the fol		□ Mental □ Es	cope Rick 🛚		Deformitie	e 🛘 lajuries	
N. T. A.	Check which ap	plies: Releas			ed to Parent/Guardia County Montal Host		O.T. County Is	ii PRO	PERTY - Re	ceived By		Roles	sod By		Roleased To		•	
E	Transported By				-			Det	e Transported	Tin	ne Traceporte	d Other						
20		RUCTION NO						So	ntion (Court, outh Co	Room) uruty 20	00 W A1	tlantic	c Ave Delray L	Beach, F	L 33444			
I	I 🗷 INSTI	RUCTION NO			ot appear in (nply with in:		Page 2.		art Date and T	Table .	/2021 0			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	i jer de	3	No	
1	LAPPETO	APPEAR AT TH	E TIME AND	PLACE	DESIGNATED	TO ANSWER T	HE OFFENS	SE CHAI	RGED OR	TO PAY TI	HE FINE SI	UBSCRI	BED. I UNDERSTA MFT OF COURT AN	ND THAT S	HOULD		No boto,	
	FOR MY AR	Y FAIL TO APPE REST SHALL BE		THE CO	TURI AS KEŲU	PET DI IHIS	HOILE I	, arrei	w, inai	SERI DE	۱۸۱ صمد.	J. T. I. E.	I OF COOK! AL	GUN		Ava	ailable	
1			Sauten ifn	forde-e	(or Juvenile and)	Darrant/Puse adia-	<u>, </u>						Date Signed	<u> 25</u>	<u> </u>	 		
ť	HOLD for Othe		remains of D	WCHOUTH !	(N 1010mt and)	Signature of Arre		→	Z	-	272		Verification (Printed by A	restee) C	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	Å D	ingerous	Resisted An	rest		Name of Arresting					1.0.	(PAL)	(174			د مـــــــ		
	N Sa Intaka Deputy	icidai	Other		Pouch #	GOLDEN Transporting Office	087	·	e 1.0	* ~	823 Assac				ن الله		PAGE 1 OF 1	
ı	1	CINA:	3101	- 1		(3) 6			823	- 5	(A)	Witne	ss here if subject signed w	ith an "X".	٠. ر	J		

OB IS NUMBER	PROBABLE CAU	ISE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest	MA APPLIA					
D Agency ORI Number Agency Name	<u> </u>	TAGON:	2. N.T.A. Report Number	4. Request for Capies	JUVENILE				
FL 0500200 BOCA	RATON POLICE DEPART	_ 4		-007962					
N Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. M	liademeanor		Special No						
as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4. Tr	raffic Misdemeanor 6. Other	·							
COOPER, MORGAN	A			Race Sex Date of S					
C Charge Description		Charge Description		W M 01/	30/1958				
A 316.193(1A) DUI									
8		Charge Description							
Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race Sex Date of Si					
State Of Florida	,			J J	RUI				
C Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)) (State)	(Zip)	Phone	Address Source	8				
Business Address (Name, Street) (City)) (State)	(Zip)	Phone						
			, 11516	Occupation					
The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has	just and resonable grounds to believe, and d	oes believe that the above nam	ned Defendant cor	mmitted the following violetic	no of law				
The Person taken into custody Committed the below acts in my presence.		*							
confessed to	- was o	bserved by	that he/she say	v the arrested person co	who told				
admitting to the below facts.	was fo	und to have committed the	below acts, res	ulting from my (describe	d) investigation.				
On the 8 day of July	2021 at 03:36	(Specifically include facts	constituting cau	se for arrest.)					
MVR available.									
On 07/08/2021 at approxima	ately 0040 hours, I :	responded to t	he area	of 1200 New O	a				
NAME TO ASSIST BEED OIC. BE	aron on a traffic sto	op. Ofc Baron	informa	d					
olopseized the dilation of the	e vehicle, later ider	stified as Mor	gan Coop	er driving in the					
profers rane and railing a	co maintain a single	lane while tr	aveling	northbound of	n N				
B receise Hwy. Old. Baron in	nformed me that Coope	er advised the	moving	violations of	oserved				
were a result of him being	; tired.		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	• •					
Upon my arrival, Ofc. Baro	on ordered Cooper to	Árit hie wahi.	ala Ta	ahad O					
I he had been drinking and h	ne said he had not. (Cooper informa	d me tha	t he had ince	-1				
of the cidar par and was on t	118 way to West Boca	where he resid	dee Coo	nor also inci					
al mar ue is biescirped vode	Frall and had taken i	t earlier, bu	t he count	14 504 544					
scared to perkies cust I M	vas concerned that he	mav be drivi	na while	impaired					
s) ir we wonid be willing to	submit to Standardiz	ed Field Sobr	iatu Paci						
,	coper agreed to subm	it to the Fiel	ld Sobri	ety Tasks. I	first				
asked Cooper if he had cat condition that may affect	his balance or abili	to to walk +	ces, or a	any other phy	sical				
not. Cooper was also weari	ng comfortable tenni	s shoes. I the	o wiitch (ooper replie	d he did				
Sobriety Tasks.	Y		p	aced with the	. LTAIG				
					I				
Cooper performed the One-1	egged Stand. During	this exercise,	, he fail	led to mainta	in				
his balance and placed his	loot down on the gr	ound multiple	times. (Cooper also p	erformed				
the Walk and Turn exercise steps the other way instea	d of taking pine etc	se, Cooper too	ok ten st	eps one way	and ten				
failed to turn around using	Q a series of small	ps as n e was 1 Stens as inct:	Instructe	ed. Cooper al	80				
control the exercise and st	ated that his show m	ight be untied	L. Cooper	aleo morfor					
Finger to Nose exercise. D	uring this exercise,	cooper's inde	x finger	s did not to	uch the				
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	3/12	X	,					
Tr South	Notary Public State of Florida Thomas H Leahey	\$		23					
NOTARY PUBLIC FOLERIC OF COURTY OF SIG	Ally Commission GG 347108	SIGNATURE OF ARRE	ESTING / INVEST	IGATING OFFICER					
1 &~~	***************************************	GOLDEN LIS	A JEANNIN	E (823)					
		NAME OF O	FFICER (PLEASE	PRINT)	PAGE				
	<u>-</u>	07/	08/2021 DATE		1 of 2				
	CENTRAL RECORD								

7°	STS Hember			PROBA	BLE CAUS	E AFFIDAVIT	Γ	1, Arrest Z. N.T.A.		for Warrant t for Captas	1	JUVE	NILE
	gency ORI Number	Agency Name		DO! TOT :	DED4 DT	ENT	Agency Repo		0070	162			
N C	FL 0500200 harge Type: □ 1. Felony		RATON F		DEPARTM Ordinance	EN/	3 2	2021- Special No		02			
	s apply. 2. Traffic Felony	=	ratic Misdemea		Other				T =	1	Date of Sirth		
-	erre (Lest, Pirst, Middle) COOPER, MORGAN				Alies				W	Sex M		/1958	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	sworn and subscribed before Sworn and subscribed before	lity of lation Standa tently emical quent hat my Cooper rted tee breeze	of the cons while ardized y, I det a substate to his y observe replies to PBSO eath tes	circumsta operate operate Field Stermined ance. I arrest, vations and that BAT, what operate o	tances, ting his Sobriety di that (placed , Cooper indicat it coul here he ator Tho	including vehicle Tasks, Cooper was reiterated that I do be the blew .000 cmas Leah	, my of and Co s drivender a ted the was Adder	bserva oper`s ing whi rrest: at he l impai: all.	tions inab ile i for I had I red b	of coilitimpai OUI poot boy so	Berkly to red ber F. een d	ey`s follo Y S.S. rinki rt of	ng.
N.	TIL	3 :	Y. # 16 TI	homas H Le ly Commission	ahav		IRE OF ARRI	STING / INVI	ESTIGAT	ING OFFIC	SER	•	ļ
۱Ņ	1 27	<:	M is M	u Cammiesiai	n (46 347108	€	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1			
ايزا	MOTADV DIED MACIEDE AE	COURT	CRASSE	spires 06/20/2	2023	₹ .	·						- 1
STR	NOTARY PUBLICICLERKOF	<u>د ک</u>	NG R. S.SE	*#Pires 06/20/2	2023	GOLE		A JEANI		(823)		
ADM-N-STRAT-V	07/08	<u>د ک</u>	PCFR (*.S.SE)	**************************************	2023	√ } GOLI	NAME OF O	A JEAN! FFICER (PLE /08/202	ASE PRI)	-	PAGE

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
7EE		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
su		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
P		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administr		and the second s		
es of Judicia				
Florida Rut		Company Compan		
Je.			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021016746	Date: 7/08/21
BOOKING Number: 2021010740	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007

2107/1283

OBTS Number		Į F	PROBABLE CA	USE AFFIDAV	ΙΤ	· •		Request Request			JUVE	NILE	
Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				1 .	Report N		007	262		1		
FL 0500200		RATON POL	5. Ordinance	IMENT	3	<u>2</u>	2021 - Special Notes		102				
Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic		raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other						·	T =			
Name (Last, First, Middle) COOPER, MORG	A NJ		Alias	S				Race	Sex	Date of Birt	[™] 0/1958	3	
Charge Description	414			Charge Description	-					<u> </u>	-,		
316.193(1A) DUI				Charge Description									
Charge Description				Charge Description									
Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)								Race	Sex	Date of Birt	th		
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(Cit	ty)	(State)	(Zip)		Phone		L	Ac	ddress Source			
			(Charles)	(Zip)		Phone			0	ccupation			
Business Address (Name, Street)	(Ci	.y)	(State)	(Zip)		FILOR		4		scopation			
The undersigned certifies ar		s just and resonable	grounds to believe, ar	nd does believe that th	e above r	amed D	efendant com	mitted t	he follow	wing violation	n of law.		
The Person taken into custo committed the belo	w acts in my presenc	e.	☐ wa	as observed by					<u>) </u>			_ who tole	
confessed toadmitting to the be	low facts			s found to have cor	mmitted f		he/she saw ow acts, resi						
1		202						/					
-	On the 8 day of July . 2021 at 00:34 (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.) The following is an addendum to the case's original Probable Cause Affidavit.												
The following	is an adde	ndum to th	ne case s	originai P	robal	ие	Lause	AII:	ruav	IL.			
On 08/05/2021	T was inf	ormed by f	Sgt. Dalv	that Morga	n Coo	per	was c	onta	acte	d by	the		
Palm Beach Co	ntv Clerk	of Courts	and notif:	ied that a	war:	rant	was o	ut:	for	his a	rrest	for	
Palm Beach County Clerk of Courts and notified that a warrant was out for his arrest for missing a supposed scheduled court date of 08/03/2021. After reviewing my arrest													
packet, I dis	overed tha	t this was	s a misundo	erstanding	on '	the	Rough	Arr	est	form	which	I	
submitted in													
In the Notice to Appear block on Cooper's Rough Arrest form, the box is checked													
In the Notice which states	to Appear	block on (Cooper s R	ough Arres	t io	rm,	tne bo	tha:	s cr + +h	ecked	e of		
which states 08/03/2021 pop	hat he nee	d not appe	ear in cou block in e	rt. noweve	ir, r	t ar the	misund	lers	tand	le dat ling.	Mr.		
٠	fact not r	equired t	o appear i	n court on	08/	03/2	2021. 1	lhe :	only	cour	t		
cooper was in appearance wh	ch he is o	bligated	to fulfill	for this	case	is	the da	ate	of C	08/10/	2021,	as	
is shown on h	s Uniform	Traffic C:	itation AD	R5WFE. Bas	ed u	pon	the co	nte	xt c	of the	Palm		
Beach County				the clerk`	s of	fice	seems	s to	hav	re mis	taken	the	
rough arrest	form for a_{\parallel}	notice to	appear.										
T E I called Coop	ar and dinfo	rmed him	of the sit	uation and	l the	mis	sunders	stan	dinc	л. I а	lso		
told him that	I would co	ntact the	Palm Beac	h County C	Clerk	of	Courts	s du	rinc	g busi	.ness		
hours to clar	fy the sit	uation to	them. I t	hen emaile	ed co	urt	specia	alis	t Ra	achel	Franc	ois	
Dieujuste wit	n the Palm	Beach Cou	ty Clerk`s	Office ar	nd in	for	ned her	r in	det	tail c	of the		
situation. Sg	t. Daly als	o informe	d me that	BRPD Dispa	atch	ran	a chec	ck o	f Co	ooper`	s		
criminal hist	ory with ne	gative re	sults for	any active	war	rant	ts as o	of 0	8/05	5/2021			
								F	11	Fn	`		
>							Sou	th Co	ounty	ED Branch	▼ Office		
	···				1	12	-	AU	0	0 2021			
SWORN AND SUBSCRIB	D BEFORE ME	\wedge	\		t	(Clerk	JOS E	РН∢	BRUZZ	Z O		
S67. SU	TANGUAN	A	5/17	SIGNA	ATURE OF	ARRE	STING / INVE	ALM	BEAC	H COUN	omptroller ITY		
NOTARY PUBLIC /	CLERK OF COURT / OI	FICE (F.S.S. 117.	10)	GO			A JEANN			23)	_		
S NOTARY PUBLIC /	0/6/2/				NAME		FICER (PLEA	_	INT)			PAGE	
V	DATE					<u>U8/</u>	06/202: DATE	<u> </u>			_	1 OF	